CHAMPIONSHIP
HISTORY
OF THE
SAGAMORE
ATHLETIC
CONFERENCE

SINCE
1966-67




BASEBALL

Year
1967
1968
1969
1070
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

School

Frankfort
Frankfort
Frankfort

Lebanon
Noblesville
Frankfort
Brownsburg & Frankfort
Carmel

Frankfort
Frankfort

Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Noblesville
Lebanon
Crawfordsville & Lebanon
Lebanon

Lebanon

North Montgomery
Crawfordsville
North Montgomery
Lebanon

North Montgomery
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
North Montgomery

Crawfordsville & North Montgomery

Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
North Montgomery
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Southmont
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville & Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Frankfort

Record
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
5-0
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12-2
11-3
13-1
11-3
14-0
13-1
13-1
13-1
13-1
14-0
14-0
12-2
12-2
12-2



BOYS BASKETBALL
Year
1967-68

1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

School

Carmel
Crawfordsville
Carmel

Lebanon

Frankfort

Carmel
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville, Frankfort, Lebanon
Lebanon

Lebanon

Frankfort

Lebanon

Frankfort
Noblesville
Brownsburg
Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon
Frankfort, Lebanon
Lebanon
Crawfordsville, Lebanon
Lebanon

Lebanon
Frankfort, Lebanon, N.Montgomery
Lebanon

Lebanon

Western Boone
Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort
Frankfort, Lebanon
Lebanon

Lebanon

Frankfort

Frankfort & Lebanon
Danville & Lebanon
Danville & Lebanon
Danville & Lebanon
Danville & Lebanon
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Danville

D’ville, F’fort, & NM
Danville

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Danville

Danville
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BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

YEAR
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

School
Noblesville
Frankfort
Frankfort
Carmel
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Carmel
Noblesville
Brownsburg
Frankfort
Brownsburg
North Montgomery
Lebanon
Lebanon
Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Frankfort
Frankfort
Western Boone
Western Boone
Southmont
Southmont
Frankfort
Danville
Danville
Danville
Southmont
Southmont
Frankfort
Southmont
Danville
Frankfort
Frankfort
Southmont
Frankfort
Danville
Danville
Frankfort
Danville

Score

32

40
35
49
16
36
25
17
16
29
30
31
34
32
27
35
40
27
36
57
42
45
51
33
27
30
56
49
27
17
58
44
35
41
35
48



FOOTBALL

Year
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

School

Crawfordsville
Noblesville

Carmel, Frankfort, Noblesville
Noblesville
Crawfordsville
Brownsburg

Noblesville

Noblesville

Lebanon

Crawfordsville
Noblesville

Noblesville

Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Crawfordsville
Brownsburg, Lebanon
Brownsburg
Crawfordsville, Lebanon
North Montgomery

Frankfort,N.Montgomery,We.Bo.

Western Boone
Crawfordsville
Western Boone
Crawfordsville
Lebanon

Lebanon

North Montgomery
Frankfort, North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Western Boone
Western Boone
Danville

Danville & Frankfort
Danville

Danville

Tri-West

Tri-West

Danville & Tri-West
Lebanon

Danville

North Montgomery
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont

Danville, Tri-West, Webo
Tri-West

Tri-West

Record
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BOYS GOLF
Year
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

School
Lebanon
Lebanon
Carmel
Carmel
Lebanon
Carmel
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Brownsburg
Brownsburg
Frankfort
Brownsburg
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Southmont
Southmont
Lebanon
Lebanon
Southmont
Southmont
Lebanon
Southmont
Southmont
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon

Score

322
316
307
315
302

330
324
314

326
315
307
298
307
323
318
303
322
332
294
302
307
321
312
310
305
302
303
293
301
306
321
302
313
304
327
148
305
319
342
306
303
336

— 9 holes weather



BOYS SWIMMING

Year School Score
1971-72 Frankfort

1972-73 Frankfort

1973-74 Carmel

1974-75 Frankfort

1975-76 North Montgomery

1976-77 Noblesville

1977-78 Frankfort

1978-79 Noblesville

1979-80 Noblesville

1980-81 Crawfordsville

1981-82 Brownsburg 319
1982-83 Western Boone 283
1983-84 Western Boone 323
1984-85 Western Boone 313
1985-86 Frankfort 285
1986-87 Frankfort 303
1987-88 Frankfort 286
1988-89 Frankfort 298.5
1989-90 Western Boone 279
1990-91 Western Boone 332
1991-92 Western Boone 349
1992-93 Western Boone 409
1993-94 Lebanon 316
1994-95 Frankfort 297
1995-96 Crawfordsville 308.5
1996-97 Crawfordsville 302
1997-98 Crawfordsville 319
1998-99 Frankfort 353
1999-00 Crawfordsville 468
2000-01 Crawfordsville 498
2001-02 Crawfordsville 509
2002-03 Crawfordsville 554
2003-04 Crawfordsville 495
2004-05 Crawfordsville 470
2005-06 Crawfordsville 437
2006-07 Crawfordsville 400
2007-08 Frankfort 370
2008-09 Crawfordsville 371
2009-10 Crawfordsville 412
2010-11 Danville 371
2011-12 Crawfordsville 361
2012-13 Frankfort 419
2013-14 Western Boon 387

2014-15 Crawfordsville 391



BOYS TENNIS

Year
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

School
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Brownsburg, Frankfort
Brownsburg, Frankfort
Carmel
Crawfordsville
Carmel
Lebanon
Frankfort
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Brownsburg
Frankfort
Brownsburg
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
CUlyville, F'fort, & Westrn Boone
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Frankfort, Southmont
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon

Crawfordsville & No. Montgomery

North Montgomery
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon

Record
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BOYS TRACK

Year School Score
1967 Noblesville

1968 Carmel

1969 Crawfordsville

1970 Noblesville

1971 Crawfordsville

1972 Crawfordsville

1973 Carmel

1974 Carmel

1975 Noblesville

1976 Lebanon 54.5
1977 Brownsburg 58
1978 Brownsburg 131.5
1979 Crawfordsville 130.5
1980 Lebanon 92
1981 Frankfort 74
1982 Lebanon 162
1983 Lebanon 146
1984 North Montgomery 105
1985 Lebanon 130
1986 Crawfordsville 117
1987 Southmont 121.5
1988 Southmont 153.5
1989 Crawfordsville 138.5
1990 Frankfort 130.5
1991 Crawfordsville, Frankfort 118
1992 Frankfort 137
1993 Frankfort 197
1994 Frankfort 160.5
1995 Frankfort 153
1996 Frankfort 111
1997 Southmont 164
1998 Lebanon 136
1999 Frankfort 155
2000 Danville 144
2001 Southmont 128.25
2002 Southmont 126
2003 Southmont 142
2004 Southmont 168
2005 Lebanon 129
2006 Southmont 121
2007 Southmont 116.5
2008 Frankfort 127
2009 Danville 128
2010 Frankfort 140.5
2011 Frankfort 133
2012 Western Boone 131.5
2013 Southmont 135.5
2014 Danville 114

2015 Danville 117



WRESTLING

Year School Score
1967-68 Noblesville

1968-69 Lebanon

1969-70 Carmel

1970-71 Carmel

1971-72 Crawfordsville

1972-73 Crawfordsville

1973-74 Crawfordsville, Noblesville

1974-75 Lebanon

1975-76 Lebanon

1976-77 Noblesville

1977-78 Brownsburg

1978-79 Noblesville

1979-80 Noblesville 249.5
1980-81 Brownsburg 160
1981-82 Brownsburg 162.5
1982-83 Crawfordsville 146.5
1983-84 Brownsburg 143
1984-85 Brownsburg 167
1985-86 Crawfordsville 142
1986-87 Western Boone 161
1987-88 Western Boone 208
1988-89 Western Boone 222
1989-90 North Montgomery 201
1990-91 Western Boone 190.5
1991-92 Lebanon 215.5
1992-93 Frankfort 207
1993-94 Southmont 199
1994-95 Frankfort 216.5
1995-96 Lebanon 222.5
1996-97 Lebanon 254
1997-98 Lebanon 273.5
1998-99 Frankfort 239.5
1999-00 Frankfort 232.5
2000-01 Frankfort 243.5
2001-02 Southmont 210
2002-03 Frankfort 217
2003-04 Frankfort 249
2004-05 Lebanon 248
2005-06 Southmont 238.5
2006-07 North Montgomery 228
2007-08 Southmont 270.5
2008-09 Lebanon 218
2009-10 Danville 209.5
2010-11 Danville 230
201112 North Montgomery 221
2012-13 Danville 260
2013-14 North Montgomery 243.5

2014-15 Lebanon 228



GIRLS BASKETBALL

Year

1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

School

North Montgomery

North Montgomery
Lebanon, North Montgomery
Brownsburg

Brownsburg

Brownsburg

Frankfort, North Montgomery
Southmont, Western Boone
Crawfordsville

North Montgomery

Ffort, Lebanon, & N.Montgomery4 - 1
Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Southmont

Frankfort

Western Boone

Western Boone

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Frankfort & Lebanon
Frankfort

Danville & Lebanon
Danville

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville

Western Boone

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon, Western Boone
Lebanon
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GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

Year School Score
1994 Southmont 41
1995 Southmont 39
1996 North Montgomery 59
1997 Lebanon 38
1998 Lebanon 40
1999 Danville 30
2000 Danville 45
2001 Frankfort 32
2002 Frankfort 40
2003 Danville 42
2004 Southmont 41
2005 Southmont 42
2006 Southmont 40
2007 Southmont 27
2008 Frankfort 34
2009 Frankfort 46
2010 Tri-West 48
2011 Tri-West 52
2012 Frankfort 43
2013 Western Boone 47
2014 North Montgomery 34

A Sagamore Conference Invitational meet was held for girls from 1981 to 1993. It was not until 1994
that girls cross country became an official Sagamore Conference sport.



GIRLS TENNIS

Year
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

School

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Frankfort

Crawfordsville, Frankfort, Lebanon
Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Lebanon

Crawfordsville

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Crawfordsville

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Crawfordsville

Frankfort

Crawfordsville & Western Boone
Crawfordsville, Frankfort, Lebanon
Lebanon & Western Boone
Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon, N. Montgomery, WEBO
North Montgomery

North Montgomery

Lebanon

Lebanon

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville

Record
26 (Tourney)
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GIRLS TRACK
Year
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

School

North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Lebanon, North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Frankfort

North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Frankfort
Frankfort
Crawfordsville
Southmont
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Frankfort
Southmont
Frankfort
Southmont
Crawfordsville
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Southmont
Western Boone
Lebanon
Southmont
Tri-West

Tri-West

Tri-West

Tri-West

Score
71
128
98
107
143
124.5
125.5
140
100.5
120
138
117.5
125.5
130
110
121
119
131
134
139
150
144
121
124
133
128.5
118
121
128
153
139
131
105
106
158
126
104
122.5
151



GIRLS SWIMMING

Year
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15

School
Crawfordsville
Noblesville
Noblesville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Brownsburg
Crawfordsville
Brownsburg
Southmont
Southmont
Western Boone
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Frankfort

North Montgomery

Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Western Boone
Western Boone
Western Boone
Western Boone
Southmont
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Frankfort
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Danville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon

Score
295

264

314
329
323
256
304.5
322
265
254
285
339
370
356
283
283
357
336
308
361
322
456
398.5
367
402
411
447
425
393.5
383
425
410
406
416
497
453
356

Records indicate the first conference meet was held in fall of 1977.



VOLLEYBALL
Year
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

School

North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Lebanon, North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Southmont

North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Western Boone

North Montgomery
Crawfordsville, Frankfort
North Montgomery
North Montgomery
Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Lebanon

North Montgomery
Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Frankfort

Western Boone
Frankfort

North Montgomery
North Montgomery

N. Montgomery, Frankfort, WEBO
Frankfort

Frankfort, Cville, WEBO
Western Boone

Western Boone

N. Montgomery, Lebanon, WEBO

Record
Tourney
Tourney
Tourney
Tourney
4-0
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SOFTBALL
Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

GIRLS GOLF
Year
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

School
Western Boone
Lebanon
Lebanon
Western Boone
Western Boone
Western Boone
Western Boone
Western Boone
Western Boone

North Montgomery, Western Boone

Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville

Danville, Lebanon, & Tri-West

Crawfordsville

Crawfordsville & Lebanon

Tri-West

Crawfordsville, Lebanon, & Tri-West

Lebanon
Tri-West

D’ville, S’mont, T.W., WEBO

Crawfordsville
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon

School
Lebanon
Frankfort
Southmont
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Frankfort
Frankfort
Lebanon
Crawfordsville
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon
Lebanon

North Montgomery

Lebanon
Lebanon
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Score
395
400
408
382
390
386
365
365
381
376
376
344
344
337
319
364
354
354



GIRLS SOCCER

Year School Record
2001 Danville 5-0
2002 Danville 6-0
2003 Danville 6-0
2004 Crawfordsville 7-0
2005 Crawfordsville 7-0
2006 Crawfordsville 7-0
2007 Tri-West 7-0
2008 Tri-West 7-0
2009 Crawfordsville & Tri-West 6-1
2010 Tri-West 7-0
2011 Tri-West 19
2012 Tri-West 21
2013 Danville 7-0
2014 Danville 7-0
BOYS SOCCER

Year School Record
2000 Frankfort 5-0
2001 Danville 5-0
2002 Lebanon 6-0
2003 Danville 6-1
2004 Frankfort 6-1
2005 Tri-West 7-0
2006 Tri-West 6-1
2007 Tri-West & Lebanon 6-1
2008 Tri-West 7-0
2009 Lebanon 6-1
2010 Tri-West 7-0
2011 Frankfort 19
2012 Frankfort 21
2013 Danville, Frankfort 6-1
2014 Tri-West 7-0

*For the 2011 & 2012 seasons, girls and boys soccer changed to World Cup point system



